# P \$90,00 3213

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taza Fresh, LLC		105/06/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taza Systems, LLC
Street Address:	14518 Detroit Avenue
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3213261	TAZA A LEBANESE GRILL	
Registration Number:	3213262	TAZA A LEBANESE GRILL	
Serial Number:	77144660	TAZA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)266-7489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-782-1954

Email: EdwardSaadi@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. Saadi
Address Line 1: 970 WIndham Court

Address Line 2: Suite 7

Address Line 4: Boardman, OHIO 44512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. Saadi
Signature:	/edward saadi/
	TRADEMARK

900106069 REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0026

Date:	05/08/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Taza Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Taza Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Taza Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0027

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

2

THIS ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter "Assignment") is made effective as of the day of May, 2008 from Taza Fresh, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with a mailing address of 14518 Detroit Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio, 44107 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Taza Systems, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with a mailing address of 14518 Detroit Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio, 44107 (hereinafter "Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service marks (hereinafter "the Marks") described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the services in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "the Services").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Services in respect with which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

1

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

DATE:	5/6	/08
		1

TAZA FRESH, LLC

By:

Fady Chamoun

Its:

Member

State of Ohio,	)
	) ss
Cuyahoga County	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared FADY CHAMOUN, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 6th day of May, 2008.

LISA M. SEVERO

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Cuyahoga County

My Comm. Expires Aug. 26, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
TAZA A LEBANESE GRILL	78/878,164	3,213,261	May 5, 2006	February 27, 2007
A LEBANESE GRILL	78/878,171	3,213,262	May 5, 2006	February 27, 2007
TAZA	77/144,660	Pending	March 30, 2007	Pending